#### **Traffic Advice**

#### **Introduction of KMB Route No. B9**

# (Tuen Mun Station - Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point)

Members of the public are advised that KMB Route No. B9 (Tuen Mun Station – Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point) will commence operation with effect from 11 February 2023 (Saturday). Details of the route are as follows:

## I. Routeing

## From Tuen Mun Station to Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point:

via Pui To Road, Tuen Mun Road, Yuen Long Highway, Pok Oi Interchange, Castle Peak Road, Long Yat Road, YOHO Mall Transport Interchange, Long Yat Road, Castle Peak Road, Pok Oi Interchange, Yuen Long Highway, San Tin Highway, Fanling Highway and Heung Yuen Wai Highway

# From Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point to Tuen Mun Station:

via Heung Yuen Wai Highway, Fanling Highway, San Tin Highway, Yuen Long Highway, Pok Oi Interchange, Castle Peak Road, Long Yat Road, YOHO Mall Transport Interchange, Long Yat Road, Castle Peak Road, Pok Oi Interchange, Yuen Long Highway, Tuen Mun Road, Pui To Road and Ho Pong Street

#### II. Service Hours and Headway

#### Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays

From Tuen Mun Station Headway
From 6.00 am to 8.00 pm 60 minutes

From Heung Yuen Wai Boundary

Control Point

Headway

From 7.30 am to 10.30 pm 60 minutes

#### III. Fare

#### From Tuen Mun Station

Full Fare: \$19.3 Section Fare:

From YOHO Mall II to Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point: \$15.6

# From Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point

Full Fare: \$19.3 Section Fare:

From Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point to Yoho Mall I: \$15.6

From YOHO Mall I to Tuen Mun Station: \$6.6

## IV. Bus Stops

### From Tuen Mun Station

- 1. Tuen Mun Station Public Transport Interchange
- 2. YOHO Mall II
- 3. YOHO Mall I (Yoho Mall Transport Interchange)
- 4. Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point Public Transport Interchange

## From Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point

- 1. Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point Public Transport Interchange
- 2. YOHO Mall I
- 3. YOHO Mall I (Yoho Mall Transport Interchange)
- 4. Tuen Mun Station Public Transport Interchange

Notices will be displayed by the bus company to inform passengers of the above arrangements.